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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 
 

THE NEVADA INDEPENDENT, 
 
   Appellant, 
 
vs. 
 
RICHARD WHITLEY, IN HIS 
OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS THE 
DIRECTOR OF THE NEVADA 
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND 
HUMAN SERVICES, THE STATE 
OF NEVADA, EX REL. THE 
NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF 
HEALTH AND HUMAN 
SERVICES, AND SANOFI-
AVENTIS U.S. LLC,  
 
   Respondents. 

  
 
No.: 81844 
 
 
DC No.: A-19-799939-W 
 
 

 

 
 

STIPULATION TO EXTEND TIME TO FILE APPELLANT’S REPLY BRIEF 
 
 
 

MATTHEW J. RASHBROOK 
Nevada State Bar No. 12477 
ROBERT L. LANGFORD, Esq. 
Nevada State Bar No. 3988 
ROBERT L. LANGFORD & 
ASSOCIATES 
616 S. 8th Street 
Las Vegas, NV 89101  
(702) 471-6565  
Attorneys for Appellant The Nevada 
Independent  

Electronically Filed
May 21 2021 03:30 p.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 81844   Document 2021-14712



   
 
 
 
  

Page 2 of 2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
 

STIPULATION TO EXTEND TIME TO FILE APPELLANT’S REPLY BRIEF 

Pursuant to NRAP 26(b)(2), the Parties hereby stipulate and agree that Appellant The 

Nevada Independent shall have an extension of 30 days within which to file its Reply Brief. 

The present deadline is May 26, 2021. If the extension of time is granted, the new deadline 

shall be June 25, 2021. 

This is the first extension of time requested by The Nevada Independent with respect 

to the Reply Brief, and it is sought in good faith and not for any undue purpose of delay. 

DATED this 21st day of May, 2021. 

 
/s/ M. J. Rashbrook     /s/ Akke Levin     
MATTHEW J. RASHBROOK   AARON D. FORD 
Nevada State Bar No. 12477   Nevada Attorney General 
ROBERT L. LANGFORD, ESQ.   Nevada State Bar No. 7704 
Nevada State Bar No. 3988    HEIDI PARRY STERN 
ROBERT L. LANGFORD & ASSOCIATES Solicitor General  
616 S. Eighth St.     Nevada State Bar No. 8873 
Las Vegas, NV 89101    STEVE SHEVORSKI 
(702) 471-6565     Nevada State Bar No. 8256 
Attorneys for Appellant     AKKE LEVIN 
The Nevada Independent    Nevada State Bar No. 9102 

Office of the Nevada Attorney General 
       555 E. Washington Ave., Ste. 3900 
/s/ Sarah E. Harmon    Las Vegas, NV 89101 
JOHN R. BAILEY     (702) 486-3594 
Nevada State Bar No. 137    Attorneys for Respondents Whitley, and 
DENNIS KENNEDY    the State of Nevada ex rel. The Nevada 
Nevada State Bar No. 1462    Department of Health and Human 
SARAH E. HARMON    Services  
Nevada State Bar No. 8106 
REBECCA L. CROOKER 
Nevada State Bar No. 15202 
BAILEY KENNEDY 
8984 Spanish Ridge Avenue 
Las Vegas, NV 89148-1302 
(702) 562-8820 
Attorneys for Respondent Sanofi-Aventis U.S. 
LLC


