1 IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 2 THE NEVADA INDEPENDENT, 3 Electronically Filed Appellant, No.: 81844 4 May 21 2021 03:30 p.m. Elizabeth A. Brown 5 Clerk of Supreme Court DC No.: A-19-799939-W VS. 6 RICHARD WHITLEY, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS THE DIRECTOR OF THE NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND 9 HUMAN SERVICES, THE STATE 10 OF NEVADA, EX REL. THE NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF 11 HEALTH AND HUMAN 12 SERVICES, AND SANOFI-AVENTIS U.S. LLC, 13 14 Respondents. 15 16 17 STIPULATION TO EXTEND TIME TO FILE APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF 18 19 MATTHEW J. RASHBROOK 20 Nevada State Bar No. 12477 21 ROBERT L. LANGFORD, Esq. Nevada State Bar No. 3988 22 ROBERT L. LANGFORD & 23 **ASSOCIATES** 616 S. 8th Street 24 Las Vegas, NV 89101 25 (702) 471-6565 26 Attorneys for Appellant The Nevada Independent 27 28

l	STIPULATION TO EXTEND TIME TO I	FILE APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF
2	Pursuant to NRAP 26(b)(2), the Parties hereby stipulate and agree that Appellant The	
3	Nevada Independent shall have an extension of 30 days within which to file its Reply Brie	
45	The present deadline is May 26, 2021. If the extension of time is granted, the new deadline	
6	shall be June 25, 2021.	
7	This is the first extension of time requested by The Nevada Independent with respect	
8	to the Reply Brief, and it is sought in good faith and not for any undue purpose of delay.	
9 10	DATED this 21st day of May, 2021.	
11	/s/ M. J. Rashbrook	/s/ Akke Levin
12	MATTHEW J. RASHBROOK Nevada State Bar No. 12477	AARON D. FORD Nevada Attorney General
13	ROBERT L. LANGFORD, ESQ. Nevada State Bar No. 3988	Nevada State Bar No. 7704 HEIDI PARRY STERN
14	ROBERT L. LANGFORD & ASSOCIATES	Solicitor General
15	616 S. Eighth St. Las Vegas, NV 89101	Nevada State Bar No. 8873 STEVE SHEVORSKI
	(702) 471-6565 Attorneys for Appellant	Nevada State Bar No. 8256 AKKE LEVIN
17 18	The Nevada Independent	Nevada State Bar No. 9102 Office of the Nevada Attorney General
	/s/ Sarah E. Harmon	555 E. Washington Ave., Ste. 3900 Las Vegas, NV 89101
	JOHN R. BAILEY Nevada State Bar No. 137	(702) 486-3594 Attorneys for Respondents Whitley, and
21	DENNIS KENNEDY	the State of Nevada ex rel. The Nevada
22	Nevada State Bar No. 1462 SARAH E. HARMON	Department of Health and Human Services
23	Nevada State Bar No. 8106 REBECCA L. CROOKER	
24	Nevada State Bar No. 15202 BAILEY KENNEDY	
25	8984 Spanish Ridge Avenue Las Vegas, NV 89148-1302	
26	(702) 562-8820	
27	Attorneys for Respondent Sanofi-Aventis U.S. LLC	

28